## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded from Security Interests to Release by Secured Party previously recorded on Reel 003583 Frame 0859. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interests.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterling Medivations, Inc.		05/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProMed Management, Inc., as Agent		
Street Address:	25 Cambridgepark Drive		
City:	mbridge		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01240		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

Name:	Easton Hunt Capital Partners, L.P.		
Street Address:	67 Third Avenue, 7th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:		

Name:	Richard L. Fowler		
Street Address:	561 Flora Valley Drive		
City:	cula		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30019		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:		

Name:	William Arthur III	
Street Address:	2010 Tavistock Court	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0675

900082359

Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	١

Name:	ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.		
Street Address:	25 Cambridgepark Drive		
City:	ambridge		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01240		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:		

Name:	Mark Samuels		
Street Address:	400 Missendell Lane		
City:	orcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78602733	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST
Serial Number:	78602716	TWIST
Registration Number:	2688667	SIMPLECHOICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-8200
Email: jscheib@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib
Signature:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
Date:	07/20/2007

Total Attachments: 37 source=0335\_001#page1.tif source=0335\_001#page2.tif source=0335\_001#page3.tif

source=0335\_001#page4.tif source=0335\_001#page5.tif source=0335\_001#page6.tif source=0335\_001#page7.tif source=0335\_001#page8.tif source=0335\_001#page9.tif source=0335\_001#page10.tif source=0335\_001#page11.tif source=0335\_001#page12.tif source=0335\_001#page13.tif source=0335\_001#page14.tif source=0335\_001#page15.tif source=0335\_001#page16.tif source=0335\_001#page17.tif source=0335\_001#page18.tif source=0335\_001#page19.tif source=0335\_001#page20.tif source=0335\_001#page21.tif source=0335\_001#page22.tif source=0335\_001#page23.tif source=0335\_001#page24.tif source=0335\_001#page25.tif source=0335\_001#page26.tif source=0335\_001#page27.tif source=0335\_001#page28.tif source=0335\_001#page29.tif source=0335\_001#page30.tif source=0335\_001#page31.tif source=0335\_001#page32.tif source=0335\_001#page33.tif source=0335\_001#page34.tif source=0335\_001#page35.tif source=0335 001#page36.tif source=0335\_001#page37.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0677

PAGE 4/006

Fax Server

TO: JACQUELINE P. SCHEIB COMPANY: 280 TRUMBULL STREET

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/19/2007 900082229

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterling Medivations, Inc.		05/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ProMed Management, Inc., as agent		
Street Address:	125 Cambridgepark Drive		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01240		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

Name:	Easton Hunt Capital Partners, L.P.		
Street Address:	767 Third Avenue, 7th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:		

Name:	Richard L. Fowler
Street Address:	2561 Flora Valley Drive
City:	Dacula
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30019
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	William Arthur III	
Street Address:	2010 Tavistock Court	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	

5/006

TO: JACQUELINE P. SCHEIB COMPANY: 280 TRUMBULL STREET

Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:
Name:	ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.
Street Address:	125 Cambridgepark Drive
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01240
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Name:	Mark Samuels
Street Address:	4400 Missendell Lane
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78602733	SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	
Serial Number:	78602716	TWIST	
Registration Number:	2688667	SIMPLECHOICE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

860-275-8200

Email:

jscheib@rc.com

Correspondent Name:

Jacqueline P. Scheib

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

280 Trumbull Street

ACCURAGE LINE 2.

Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4:

Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jacqueline P. Scheib

Signature:

/Jacqueline P. Scheib/

Date:

07/19/2007

Total Attachments: 31

source=1956\_001#page1.tif

source=1956\_001#page2.tif

source=1956\_001#page3.tif

source=1956\_001#page4.tif

REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0679

6/006

TO: JACQUELINE P. SCHEIB COMPANY: 280 TRUMBULL STREET

source=1956\_001#page5.tif source=1956\_001#page6.tif source=1956\_001#page7.tif source=1956\_001#page8.tif source=1956\_001#page9.tif source=1956\_001#page10.tif source=1956\_001#page11.tif source=1956\_001#page12.tif source=1956\_001#page13.tif source=1956\_001#page14.tif source=1956\_001#page15.tif source=1956\_001#page16.tif source=1956\_001#page17.tif source=1956\_001#page18.tif source=1956\_001#page19.tif source=1956\_001#page20.tif source=1956\_001#page21.tif source=1956\_001#page22.tif source=1956\_001#page23.tif source=1956\_001#page24.tif source=1956\_001#page25.tif source=1956\_001#page26.tif source=1956\_001#page27.tif source=1956\_001#page28.tif source=1956\_001#page29.tif source=1956\_001#page30.tif source=1956\_001#page31.tif

**REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0680** 

### **Release of Security Interest**

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated May 9, 2007, between ICU Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), SpectRx, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SpectRx"), and Sterling Medivations, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sterling"), and for good and valuable consideration, the following parties have released their respective security interests related to Financing Statement No. 62270593 in certain intellectual property rights of Sterling as evidenced by the UCC amendments attached hereto as exhibits:

Secured Party	Exhibit No.
ProMed Management, Inc., as agent	A
Easton Hunt Capital Partners, L.P.	В
Richard L. Fowler	<b>C</b>
William Arthur	D
ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.	Е
Mark Samuels	<b>F</b>

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENI	DMENT		
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
	<u> </u>		
	<b>\</b>		
	į		
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	THE AI	BOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	
6227059 3 6/30/2006		1b. This FINANCING STATEME to be filed [for record] (or record)	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identif	fied above is terminated with respect to security intere	REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	nation Statement
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ide			
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.			
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a			
<ol> <li>AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affer Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information.</li> </ol>		eck only <u>one</u> of these two boxes.	
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.		ADD name: Complete item 7a or also complete items 7e-7g (if app	7b, and also item 7c;
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	to be deleted in kern oa or du,		ilicable).
6a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
Sterling Medivations, Inc.  BE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
		1	00/1/1/
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:			
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			. ***
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
		MODEL WATE	
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS   ADD'L INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	ATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	у
DESTOR    AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.			NOI
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restate	ed collateral description, or describe collateral	assigned.	
<del>-</del>	· —		101
This amendment is a partial release of the initia Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase	ii iinancing statement in that it iui e Agreement dated May 9-2007 by	ly releases those certain assets and among ICH Medical Inc	Geimed as SpectRy
inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, w	vithout limitation, those assets list	ed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asse	t Purchase
Agreement which is attached hereto.			
•			
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING	THIC AMENDMENT (		
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING T adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination a	Himo AwiENDIVIENT (name of assignor, if this is an authorized by a Debtor, check here ∏ and enter nar	Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorize ne of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	a py a Debtor which
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
ProMed Management Inc., as agent	Cipot have	In the second se	~~~~···
S. HOMONE & LACT NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			
	th Delawara Sacratary of State		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT, AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0682

## **SCHEDULE 3.18**

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

**U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications** 

Application	Publication	Title	Filing	Status
Number	Number		Date	
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a	8/20/2001	Abandoned
		reservoir that has a septum		
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/13/2002	Abandoned
		septum		
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter	9/2/2003	Pending
		system		
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/14/2004	Pending
		has a septum		
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of	5/3/2006	Pending
		using the same		
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0683

ATI-2271877v1

**U.S. Provisional Patent Applications** 

Application Number	sional Patent Applications  Title	Filing Date	Status
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of	12/13/1999	Expired
	a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication		_
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance with antikinking layer	4/7/2000	Expired
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	11/29/2000	Expired
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart disconnect fitting	6/19/2001	Expired
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

**International Patents** 

international 1 atents				
Patent Number	Title	Issue Date		
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002		
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003		
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001		
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005		

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0684

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application Number	Status
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
·			,,,,,,,	Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
			·	Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood	12/13/2000	Israel/150047	Abandoned
		sample collection system	·	Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
				Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
	:			Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
				Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
me.				Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
·		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0685 International Patent Applications, Continued

PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired

**Trademark Registrations** 

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

**Trademark Applications** 

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

## Copyrights

None

## **Copyright Applications**

None

## Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

## **Domain Names**

mysimplechoice.com

## **List of Agreements**

None

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0686** 

THE ABOVE So  a is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Security address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.  FIRST NAME	ed Party authorizing this Continuation	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is
THE ABOVE Si  e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Security and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aor7b, and also item 7c applicable).
THE ABOVE Si  e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Security and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aor7b, and also item 7c applicable).
THE ABOVE Si  e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Security and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aor7b, and also item 7c applicable).
e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securid address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aor 7b, and also item 7c applicable).
e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securid address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aor 7b, and also item 7a applicable).
e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securid address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aorTh, and also item 7a applicable).
e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securid address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aor7b, and also item 7applicable).
e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securid address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aor7b, and also item 7applicable).
e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securid address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aor7b, and also item 7applicable).
e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securid address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 15. mination Statement on Statement is a or 7b, and also item 7 applicable).
e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securid address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aorTh, and also item 7a applicable).
e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Securid address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	1b, This FINANCING STATE! to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7q (if also complete items 7e-7q (	MENT AMENDMENT recorded) in the 1S. mination Statement. on Statement is aorTh, and also item 7a applicable).
bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Security and also give name displayed address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORD be Secured Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  One of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 78 also complete items 76-7g (if a	recorded) in the IS. mination Statement. on Statement is aor7b, and also item 7applicable).
bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Security and also give name displayed address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	REAL ESTATE RECORD ne Secured Party authorizing this Ten ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7a also complete items 7a-7g (fra	on Statement is  aor 7b, and also item 7applicable).
bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Security and also give name displayed address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only in items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ed Party authorizing this Continuation of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7e also complete items 7e-7g (fra	on Statement is aor7b, and also item 7c
d address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only n items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	of assignor in item 9.  one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7s also complete items 7s-7g (if a	aor7b, and also item 7i applicable).
Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only n items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7s also complete items 7e-7q (if a	
Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check only n items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	one of these two boxes.  ADD name: Complete item 7s also complete items 7e-7q (if a	
DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.		
to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.		
FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	Talleax
FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	Talleda
FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SHEELY
		001117
FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if	_
		. N
eral description, or describe collateral Tassigned	i	
· ·		
acing statement in that it fully rele	eases those certain asse	ts defined as
t limitation, those essets listed in f	among ICU Medical, It Schodulo 3-18 to the Ac	set Purchase
· minution, mose assets fisted in t	senegate 5.10 to the As.	set I ul catase
ENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignm		
by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DE	BTOR authorizing this Amendment	
FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	oral description, or describe collateral assigned acting statement in that it fully releasement dated May 9, 2007 by and at limitation, those assets listed in Statement dated in Statem	Tf. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if oral description, or describe collateral assigned.  Incing statement in that it fully releases those certain assement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, In the limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Assignment, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Assignment in this is an Amendment author by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0687

## **SCHEDULE 3.18**

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications

Application	Publication	Title	Filing	Status
Number	Number		Date	
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a	8/20/2001	Abandoned
		reservoir that has a septum		
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter	9/2/2003	Pending
		system		Ü
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

TRADEMARK.

**REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0688** 

U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

	sional Patent Applications		
Application	Title	Filing	Status
Number		Date	
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of	12/13/1999	Expired
	a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication		-
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance	4/7/2000	Expired
	with antikinking layer		_
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a	11/29/2000	Expired
ļ.,	septum		•
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal	3/4/2001	Expired
	disconnect fitting		
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart	6/19/2001	Expired
	disconnect fitting		
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous	9/9/2002	Expired
	infusion set		
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

**International Patents** 

Intel Meterolity 1	tterits	the state of the s
Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005

Application Number	Patent Applicat Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application Number	Status
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication delivery device	1/17/2001	Israel/148899 Germany/ 10048220,1	Abandoned Pending
·				Japan/ 2001-526228 Ireland/	Pending  Abandoned
			·	2000/0785	
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood sample collection system	12/13/2000	Israel/150047 Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned Abandoned
	1			Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
DCE #ICO1/01 CO2				Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
DOTTE TOOL II AOL C	****			Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
	:			Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
	· 	septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
CT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
CT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
	bonding			Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
CT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

	22.02.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2					
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending	
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending	
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired	

**Trademark Registrations** 

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

**Trademark Applications** 

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

## Copyrights

None

## **Copyright Applications**

None

# Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

## **Domain Names**

mysimplechoice.com

## **List of Agreements**

None

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0691

	0710				
HOO FINANCES	O OTATOMEN ALIENIA				
	IG STATEMENT AMEND! NS (front and back) CAREFULLY	NENI			
A. NAME & PHONE OF	CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				
`	700				
B. SEND ACKNOWLED	GMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
		i			
<b>l</b> ,					
		<u> </u>			·
1a. INITIAL FINANCING ST/	ATEMENT FILE #	THE AB	OVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFIC b. This FINANCING STAT	E USE ONLY EMENT AMENDMENT I
6227059 3	6/30/2006		ļr	to be filed [for record] (	
		above is terminated with respect to security interes		red Party authorizing this To	ermination Statement
3. CONTINUATION: continued for the add	Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identi- itional period provided by applicable law.	fied above with respect to security interest(s) of th	e Secured Part	ty authorizing this Continua	ation Statement is
		7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also giv		anna in the second	
		Debtor gr. Secured Party of record. Che			
Also check one of the folio	owing three boxes and provide appropriate informa	ation in items 6 and/or 7.	ack only <u>one</u> or	these two poxes.	
CHANGE name and/or in regards to changing t	address: Please refer to the detailed instructions he name/address of a party.	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.		ADD name: Complete item also complete items 7e-7g (	7a or 7b, and also item 7c; if applicable).
6. CURRENT RECORD IN					
6a. ORGANIZATION'S					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	livations, Inc.	FIRST NAME	Tini	IDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR A					
7a. ORGANIZATION'S N	IAME				
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	(FIRST NAME	IMI	IDDLE NAME	TSUFFIX
			""	2202 1111112	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	***************************************	CITY	S1	TATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d <u>seeinstructions</u>	ADD'L INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	ON 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g	. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#,	if any
AMENDMENT (COLLA	DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE): check only one box.				Not
		collateral description, or describe collateral	Spelanod		
		<del>-</del>			
This amendment is Purchased Assets is	a partial release of the initial f	inancing statement in that it full	ly releases	those certain ass	ets defined as
I urchased Assets I Inc. and Sterling V	n that certain Asset Purchase A ledivations. Inc., including wif	Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by hout limitation, those assets liste	and amoi	ag ICU Medical, l dulo 3-18 to the A	inc., SpectRx,
Agreement which i	s attached hereto.		u in bene	aute 5.10 to the A	sset I utenase
		•			•
NAME OF SECURED I	PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THI authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination auth	S AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an A			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NA		and enter name	e of DEB LOR	authorizing this Amendmer	TIL.
96, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	VAME	FIRST NAME	МІС	DDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Fowler		Richard	L	J⊕	
0.0PTIONAL FILER REFEREI 980260-015001		Delaware Secretary of State			<del>' ,,,</del>

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0692

## **SCHEDULE 3.18**

## **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**

**U.S.** Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Pending
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0693

U.S. Provisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication	12/13/1999	Expired
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance with antikinking layer	4/7/2000	Expired
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	11/29/2000	Expired
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart disconnect fitting	6/19/2001	Expired
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

**International Patents** 

Incommunity in a		
Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005

	Patent Applicat				
Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application Number	Status
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
				Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
Demortone to tour				Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood sample collection system	12/13/2000	Israel/150047 Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned Abandoned
				Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Dow Mondle Accounts and	1/17/2001	Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PC1/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion days	5/9/2001	Israel/150412	
101/0301/14910	WO 01/83233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending  Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Suboutanoous injection set	2/15/2002	Israel/ 152318	
101/0302/03362	W O 02/008014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	In Control 1	2/4/2002	Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
101/0302/00/01	WO 02/0/0037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
	,	system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	A danta Canadia di	2/22/2002	Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/076327 WO 02/36042	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
101/0501/429/3	11 O 02/J0042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
		oonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
DCYT/LICO2/04210	WO 02/070174	In anti-material C	0/07/0000	Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

International 1	international Patent Applications, Continued						
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an	9/2/2003	Europe/	Pending		
		infusion set and inserter		03749304.6			
<u> </u>		system					
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous	9/2/2003	Europe/	Pending		
		infusion set		03749322.8			
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having	3/31/2004	None	Expired		
		offset flow path					

**Trademark Registrations** 

<u>M</u> ark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

**Trademark Applications** 

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

### Copyrights

None

## **Copyright Applications**

None

## Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

### **Domain Names**

mysimplechoice.com

## **List of Agreements**

None

ATI-2271877v1

- 4 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0696

<del> </del>			
LICC FINANCING STATEMENT AREFNITATION			
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY			•
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
			,
			•
			7 Abii 37
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		OR FILING OFFICE USE his Financing Statemen	***
6227059 3 6/30/2006	III R	be filed [for record] (or record EAL ESTATE RECORDS.	•
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the			
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Security continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	d Party aut	horizing this Continuation St	atement is
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name	of assignor i	n item 9	
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only			
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7.			
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed Instructions In regards to changing the name/address of a party.  DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADI also	oname: Complete item7a or7b complete items7e-7g (if applic	ı, and also item 7c; able).
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  [6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
Sterling Medivations, Inc. 66 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME			
GB. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	E NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	E NAME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS			
/c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS   ADD'L INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. OR	 GANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR		•	NONE
3. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box.			
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned		•	
This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully rele	ases the	ose certain assets d	efined as
Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and :	ımong l	CU Medical, Inc.,	SpectRx,
Inc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in S Agreement which is attached hereto.	chedul	e 3.18 to the Asset	Purchase
1.52 comment which is attached herety.			
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignm			py a Debtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEI	TOR auth	orizing this Amendment	
95. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Arthur William			
0.0PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA  980260-015001  File with Delevene Secretary of State	:		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0697

## **SCHEDULE 3.18**

## **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Pending
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0698** 

**U.S. Provisional Patent Applications** 

Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of	12/13/1999	Expired
-	a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication		
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance with antikinking layer	4/7/2000	Expired
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	11/29/2000	Expired
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart disconnect fitting	6/19/2001	Expired
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

**International Patents** 

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005

**International Patent Applications** 

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application	Status
				Number	
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
				Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
				Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood	12/13/2000	Israel/150047	Abandoned
		sample collection system		Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned
-				Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
				Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
DOMESTICAL IN LOCAL				Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
				Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
		system	-	Israel/ 157561	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

Intel national 1	atent Appneauo	no, Continucu			
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired

**Trademark Registrations** 

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

**Trademark Applications** 

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

## Copyrights

None

## **Copyright Applications**

None

## Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

## **Domain Names**

mysimplechoice.com

## **List of Agreements**

None

**TRADEMARK** 

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT  POLICY RESTRICTIONS (Total and book) CASEFULLY  A. NAME of SPRONG OF CONTACT AT FLER (pipulos)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  THE ABOVE 6PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  II. The PRANCING STATEMENT PRES  III. The PRANCING STATEMENT PRES  III. The PRANCING STATEMENT PRES  III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT)  III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT)  III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT)  III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT)  III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT)  III. The PRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (III. The Prancing Statement is set in the Prancing Statement is amendment of the Statement is set in the Prancing Statement is amendment of the Statement is set in the Prancing Statement is amendment of the Statement is set in the Prancing Statement is amendment of the Statement is set in the Prancing Statement in the Statement is amendment of the Statement is set in the Prancing Statement in the Statement is amendment of the Statement in the Statement in the Statement is amendment in the Statement in Statement in the Statement in the Statement in Statement in Statement in the III. The Prancing Statement in the III. The Prancing Statement in Statement					
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In NATIAL FROMEIN GENERAL PLEASE (Palmal)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In NATIAL FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palmal Palman)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In NATIAL FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palman)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  B. THE FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palman)  In NAME of Palman (Palman)  B. THE FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palman)  B. SEND ACCOUNTED (Palman)					
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In NATIAL FROMEIN GENERAL PLEASE (Palmal)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In NATIAL FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palmal Palman)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In NATIAL FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palman)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  B. THE FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palman)  In NAME of Palman (Palman)  B. THE FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palman)  B. SEND ACCOUNTED (Palman)					
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In NATIAL FROMEIN GENERAL PLEASE (Palmal)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In NATIAL FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palmal Palman)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In NATIAL FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palman)  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  B. THE FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palman)  In NAME of Palman (Palman)  B. THE FROM CONTROL PRODUCT (Palman)  B. SEND ACCOUNTED (Palman)	LICC FINANCIN	C STATEMENT AMENDME	NT		
B. SEND ADDRESS OF CONTROL THE FILE (optional)  B. SEND ADDRESS OF CONTROL THE SET OF PRICE USE ONLY  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  The PARKETON STATEMENT FILE S  62270593 6/380/2006   It has prayed by the process of the Princing Statement Identified slow is terminated usen respect to security interestly of the Secure Park substating the Interior Statement Identified slow is terminated usen respect to security interestly of the Secure Park substating to Interior Statement Identified slow is terminated usen respect to security interestly of the Secure Park substating to Interior Statement Identified slow is terminated usen respect to security interestly of the Secure Park substating to Interior Statement Is addressed of a park park of the Secure Park substating to Interior Statement Is addressed that park interior is interior.  AND color light of the Secure Park substating to Interior Statement Is and the Interior Statement Interior Statement Is and the Interior Statement Interior Statement Is and the Interior Statement	FOLLOW INSTRUCTION	NS (front and back) CAREFULLY	IN 8		
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  IN. INTIRAL PRINACING STATEMENT FILE # 622.705.9 3 (5.704)/20.06  (2.705.9 3 (5.704)/20.06  (3.704)/20.06  (4.705)/20.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A. NAME & PHONE OF	CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  In. INTIRAL PRANCING STATEMENT FILE # 622.705.93	B. SEND ACKNOWLED	GMENT TO: (Name and Address)	<del></del> .		
18. INTERNAL PRINACION STATEMENT PILE #   62.271.59.3   6/30/2006	<del>-</del>		<u> </u>		
18. INTERNAL PRINACION STATEMENT PILE #   62.271.59.3   6/30/2006	J		. !		
18. INTERNATIONS STATEMENT PILE #   62.271.59.3   6/30/2006					
18. INTIAL, PRINACION STATEMENT PLEE					
18. NRTEAL PRINACION STATEMENT AMEN   18. PRINACION STATEMENT AMENDMENT   18. PRINACION STATEMENT AMENDMENT   18. PRINACION STATEMENT AMENDMENT   18. PRINACION STATEMENT AMENDMENT   18. PRINACION STATEMENT RECORDES.   TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interestly) of the Scource Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for a deficional price in growing the Termination Statement is continued for a deficional price in outside by applicated forw.   ASSIGNMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects   Debtor of   Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for a deficional price in outside by a policion of a significant in the statement is continued for a deficion of the statement in the statement is continued for a deficion of the statement in the statement is continued for a deficion of the statement in the statement is continued for the deficient deficient party of the second name   Debtor of   Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the deficient of the second name   Debtor of   Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the second name   Debtor of   Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the second name   Debtor of   D		•			
In. NITHAL PHANCHOS DIATEMENT FLEE   In. PRIANCHOS STATEMENT AMENDMENT   The PRIANCHOS STATEMENT AMENDMENT   To be filled proceeding for recording recording in the common of the process of the Primarchy Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to security interestly) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Is continued for the additional print principle of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Is continued for the additional print principle statement is continued for a additional print principle statement is continued for a additional print p	<u> </u>				
2. TERRINATION: Electrowness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement (International Continuation of the deficiency particle provided by applicable live.  4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Cive name of assignment is a or 7s and address of assignment in the continuation of the deficiency particle provided by applicable live.  5. AMENDMENT (FRATTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects of position or 1 and 2 for address of assignment in 1 and 2 for a secure Party of record. Check only gap of those two boxes.  Also check one of the following time brows and provide appropriate information in 1 kmms 6 and/or 7.  CHARLEST CORPORATION (CHARLEST CORPORATION): This Amendment affects of the box of deficient information in 1 and 2 for a charlest containing the address of a separation in 1 and 2 for a charlest containing the address of a separation in 1 and 2 for a charlest containing the address of a separation in 1 and 2 for a charlest containing the address of a separation in 1 and 2 for a charlest containing the address of a separation of the separation in 1 and 2 for a charlest containing the address of a separation of the separation in 1 and 2 for a charlest containing the address of the separation of the separatio			THE ABOVE S	1b. This FINANCING STATEM	MENT AMENDMENT is
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement discretified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party subnoting this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.    ASSIGNMENT fill for partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a of 7b and address of assignee in item 7c, and also give name of assignor in item 9.   AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): The Amendment affects   Quebter or   Secured Party of record. Check only one of those two boxes. Also check may for the following these loss again provide appoints information in items 8 and/or .   GARNACE name and/or address: Please refer to be detailed instructions   DELETE name: Give record name   ADD name: Compiled Am 7a or 7b, and also complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties to complete them 7c ?? (if applicable) in preparties the prepart				REAL ESTATE RECORD	ıs.
ASSIGNMENT (But or patially come rame of assignme in litem? a or 75 and address of assignme in litem? a litem? and address of assignment in litem? and assignment in litem? a litem? and address of assignment in litem? and assignment. A litem? and address of assignment in litem? and address of assignment in litem? and address of assignment. A litem? and address of assignment in litem? and address of assignment address of assignment. A litem? and address of assignment in litem? and address of assignment. A litem? A litem					
3. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects   Debtor or   Secured Party of record. Check only ong of those two bowses.    AMENDMENT RECORD INFORMATION: This Amendment affects   Debtor or   Debto diskended in the following the sense of the thick defined intervations of party or the following the sense of the thick defined intervations of party or the following the sense of the thick defined intervations of party or the following the sense of the thick of party or the following the sense of the thick of party or the following the sense of the thick of party or the following the sense of the thick of party or the following the sense of the sense of the following the sense of the	continued for the addi	tional period provided by applicable law.	pove with respect to security interest(s) of the Secu	red Party authorizing this Continuation	on Statement is
Also check and of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in Rems 6 and/or 7.  GUANNES manadoradorates is please refer to the defalled instructions   DEET name: Give record name   ADD name: Compiled item 7 ao 77b, and also also also complete item 7 ao 77b, and also also also also also also also also				e of assignor in item 9.	
CHANGE anneand/or address. Please refer to the detailed instructions   DELETE name: Give record name   also complete item? And The and also item? 7c. Trigitation in the detailed in fem 6a of 6b.   also complete item? And The and also complete item? To 7c. Trigitation item? 7c. Trigitation item. Trigitation in the feath of 6b.   CANAGE TO THE AND THE ADDRESS   CANAGE TO THE ADDRESS   CANAGE TO THE ADDRESS   CANAGE TO THE ADDRESS   CANAGE TO THE ADDRESS   COUNTRY   STATE   POSTAL CODE   COUNTRY				y <u>one</u> of these two boxes.	<u> </u>
SUFFIX   S	CHANGE name and/or:	address: Please refer to the detailed instructions		ADD name: Complete item 7a	ı or7b, andalsoitem7c;
Sterling Medivations, Inc.    Sterling Medivations, Inc.   Sterling Medivations, Inc.   Sterling Medivations, Inc.   Sterling Medivations, Inc.   Sterling Medivations   Sterling Mediv	CURRENT RECORD IN	FORMATION:	La be deleted in hem balor co.	also complete items /e-/g (ira	ipplicable).
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  ADD'L INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   7b. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION   7c. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	1	···· <del>-</del>	· ·		<del>,</del>
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME   FIRST NAME   MIDDLE NAME   SUFFIX	66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME   FIRST NAME   MIDDLE NAME   SUFFIX					
The individual's Last Name					
OMAILING ADDRESS  CITY  STATE POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADDIL INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box Describe collateral deleted or deleted or deleted or describe collateral description, or describe collateral description assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, nc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  Be INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  STATE POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  79, ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATIONAL I	\p_			•	
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box  Describe collateral deleted or delete	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as turchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, nc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase agreement which is attached hereto.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  So. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX	c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE DOSTAL CODE	COLINITRY
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire prestated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.  This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a passigned.  This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a passigned.  This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a passigned.  This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as a passigned.  This amendment is a partial release of the initial financin				SIAIE POSIAL CODE	COUNTRY
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.  This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, nc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX	d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS		7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if:	any
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.  This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, nc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase greement which is attached hereto.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  SUFFIX  DOPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	AMENDMENT (OOL)	DEBTOR			Non
This amendment is a partial release of the initial financing statement in that it fully releases those certain assets defined as Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, nc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  PIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX			uni desembles es desembles es material [7]		
Purchased Assets in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 9, 2007 by and among ICU Medical, Inc., SpectRx, nc. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., including, without limitation, those assets listed in Schedule 3.18 to the Asset Purchase Agreement which is attached hereto.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.    Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			<del>_</del>		
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.    Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME   ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.     Sb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME   FIRST NAME   MIDDLE NAME   SUFFIX     OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	i nis amenoment is Purchased Assets ii	a partial release of the initial finan n that cortain Asset Purchase Agre	icing statement in that it fully rel	eases those certain asset	ts defined as
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  Phindividual's Last NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	nc. and Sterling M	ledivations, Inc., including, without	t limitation, those assets listed in	Schedule 3.18 to the Ass	set Purchase
and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  PIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	Agreement which is	s attached hereto.	····, ································		
and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  PIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA					
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA					
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		·			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA					
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	NAME OF SECURED F	PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AM	ENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignn	nent). If this is an Amendment authori	ized by a Debtor which
ProMed Offshore Fund II, Ltd.  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	adds collateral or adds the a	inthorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized	by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DE		
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX  OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA					
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	IAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	ODTIONAL EN ES TITLE				
			Daviona Connet		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0702

### **SCHEDULE 3.18**

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter	9/2/2003	Pending
	~	system		
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0703

ATI-2271877v1

**U.S. Provisional Patent Applications** 

Application	ISIONAL Patent Applications Title	Filing	Status
Number		Date	Status
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication	12/13/1999	Expired
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance with antikinking layer	4/7/2000	Expired
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	11/29/2000	Expired
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart disconnect fitting	6/19/2001	Expired
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

**International Patents** 

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005

Application Number	Patent Applicat Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Country/ Application Number	Status
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication delivery device	1/17/2001	Israel/148899 Germany/	Abandoned Pending
				10048220.1 Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
				Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood sample collection system	12/13/2000	Israel/150047 Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned Abandoned
			-	Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
•		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
				Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
DOTTO A 14 101 5				Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
		·		Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
				Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

International I	Ther national I atche Applications, Continued							
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending			
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending			
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired			

**Trademark Registrations** 

Mark Country		Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

**Trademark Applications** 

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

## **Copyrights**

None

### **Copyright Applications**

None

## <u>Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks</u>

None

### **Domain Names**

mysimplechoice.com

### **List of Agreements**

None

4 \_

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0706

П	CC FINANCING STATEMENT		т				
	DLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CARE		1				
	. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [option			Ī			
L	. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and A	1.4.1					
ľ	. SEND ACKNOWLEDGINENT TO: (Name and A	Address)					
ı	1						
i							
ı							
l							
						· 	
ia.	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	·		THE ABOVE SP		R FILING OFFICE USE	
	6227059 3 6/30/2006				to b	e filed (for record) (or record	
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing S	statement identified above is	terminated with res	pect to security interest(s) of the			on Statement
3.	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing continued for the additional period provided by appl	g Statement identified above	e with respect to s	ecurity interest(s) of the Secure	d Party autho	orizing this Continuation Staf	tement is
4.							
	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assi AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This A						ean.
	Also check one of the following three boxes and provide:			d Party of record. Check only o	one of these	,wo boxes,	
ſ	CHANGE name and/or address: Pfease refer to the detaining the name/address of a party.			e: Give record name n item 6a or 6b.	ADDr	name: Complete item 7a or 7b, a complete items 7e-7g (if applical	and also item 7c;
6.	CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:		La lo be deleted i	ritem sa or ob.	alsoci	Ampiece itema / e-i g (ii appiicai	orey.
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR	Sterling Medivations, Inc. 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRSTNAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
	·		THOTTAME		WIIDDEE	NAIME .	SUPPL
7. (	L CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:						
	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			TIME			
OR	75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	V#1	I=====	, 19 <u>00</u> 00 1			
	)		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7c. 1	L MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. §	SEE INSTRUCTIONS   ADD'L INFO RE   7e, TYPE   ORGANIZATION	OF ORGANIZATION	7f, JURISDICTIO	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
	DEBTOR						NONE
	MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check						
D	escribe collateral deleted or added, or give e	entire restated collateral	description, or de	scribe collateralassigned.		•	
Th	is amendment is a partial release of	f the initial financ	ing statemen	t in that it fully rele	ases thos	se certain assets de	efined as
Pu T	rchased Assets in that certain Asset	Purchase Agreen	nent dated N	Iay 9, 2007 by and a	mong K	CU Medical, Inc., S	SpectRx,
LIK Δσ	c. and Sterling Medivations, Inc., in reement which is attached hereto.	cluding, without I	imitation, th	ose assets listed in S	chedule	3.18 to the Asset P	'urchase
5	reement which is attached hereto.						
						•	
				•			
. N	AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUT	THORIZING THIS AMEN	IDMENT (name o	f assignor, if this is an Assignme	ent). If this is	an Amendment authorized b	y a Debtor which
ad	lds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is	a Termination authorized by	a Debtor, check he	and enter name of DEB			
١	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
R g	ЭЬ. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	***	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE ?	JAME	SUFFIX
	Samuels		Mark				00.117
	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		IVLALK				
	260-015001	File with Delaw	zare Secreto	ry of Stata			

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0707

## **SCHEDULE 3.18**

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
6,482,186	11/19/2002	Reusable medication delivery device	09/672,103	9/29/2000
6,629,949	10/7/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/672,456	9/29/2000
6,641,566	11/4/2003	Reusable medication delivery device	10/176,662	6/24/2002
6,659,982	12/9/2003	Micro infusion drug delivery device	09/845,256	5/1/2001
6,673,440	1/6/2004	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent bonding	09/944,229	8/30/2001
6,685,674	2/3/2004	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	10/091,123	3/4/2002
6,749,589	6/15/2004	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	09/675,159	9/29/2000
6,923,791	8/2/2005	Infusion device having offset flow path	10/814,950	3/30/2004
7,056,302	6/6/2006	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	10/505,514	2/22/2005
7,211,068	5/1/2007	Infusion device having offset flow path	11/190,740	7/27/2005
D471,272	3/4/2003	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	29/156,243	2/26/2002
D472,316	3/25/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,821	4/30/2002
D472,630	4/1/2003	Pen needle catheter connector	29/159,820	4/30/2002
D488,230	4/6/2004	Infusion set adhesive patch	29/179,283	4/9/2003

U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Applications

Application Number	Publication Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
09/672,097		Pen Needle Assembly and Adaptor	9/29/2000	Abandoned
09/734,760	2002-0072719	Constant speed sample collection or injection system	12/13/2000	Abandoned
09/933,452	2002-0065484	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	8/20/2001	Abandoned
10/076,907	2002-0120231	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/13/2002	Abandoned
10/104,222	2002-0138046	Adapter for Medication Cartridges	3/22/2002	Abandoned
10/642,346	2005-0277887	Micro infusion drug delivery device	8/18/2003	Pending
10/654,272	2004-0143216	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Pending
10/744,862	2004-0138620	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	12/22/2003	Abandoned
10/756,310	2004-0143241	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/14/2004	Pending
11/416,638	2006-0217663	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	5/3/2006	Pending
11/691,059		Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect system	3/26/2007	Pending
11/738,738		Infusion device having offset flow path	4/23/2007	Pending
29/142,344		Pen needle catheter connector	2/21/2001	Abandoned
29/143, 917		Pen needle catheter connector	6/19/2001	Abandoned

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0708** 

**U.S. Provisional Patent Applications** 

Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Status
60/156,535	Reusable medication delivery device using catheter	9/29/1999	Expired
60/170,569	Constant speed sample collation system	12/13/1999	Expired
60/170,570	Reusable injection delivery device using a dual mode injection system of a catheter or insulin pen tip for injection of a medication	12/13/1999	Expired
60/176,538	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	1/18/2000	Expired
60/177,762	Automated, spring-powered medication infusion system	1/24/2000	Expired
60/179,340	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	1/29/2000	Abandoned
60/188,624	Infusion set for aw intermittent administration of a medication substance	3/13/2000	Expired
60/195,702	Infusion set for an intermittent administration of a medication substance with antikinking layer	4/7/2000	Expired
60/201,778	Polymer coating having antithrombogenic property	5/4/2000	Expired
60/202,818	Micro infusion pump	5/8/2000	Expired
60/223,630	Micro infusion pump and drug delivery device	8/8/2000	Expired
60/246,374	Subcutaneous injection set using low density polyethylene tubing	11/6/2000	Expired
60/248,354	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	11/15/2000	Expired
60/250,264	Dual lumen subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that has a septum	11/29/2000	Expired
60/251,087	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with methane plasma coating	12/4/2000	Expired
60/271,079	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection septum	2/26/2001	Expired
60/273,490	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal disconnect fitting	3/4/2001	Expired
60/278,256	Adapter for prefilled medication cartridges	3/23/2001	Expired
60/279,014	Adapter and needle hub for prefilled medication cartridges	3/26/2001	Expired
60/299,842	Subcutaneous injection set with quick disconnect and proximal multipart disconnect fitting	6/19/2001	Expired
60/301,629	Micro infusion drug delivery device	6/27/2001	Expired
60/359,649	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2002	Expired
60/407,531	Adapter for infusion set for use with an inserter	8/30/2002	Expired
60/407,532	Connector for subcutaneous infusion set	8/30/2002	Expired
60/409,119	Adapter for an infusion set for use with an inserter for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/409,120	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/9/2002	Expired
60/437,175	Connector designs	12/31/2002	Expired
60/459,252	Device for subcutaneous medication delivery using an offset flow path	3/31/2003	Expired
60/532,374	Needleless Connector With Rotation	12/23/1999	Expired

**International Patents** 

, AMITTI MATERIAL I		
Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
DE 40207753.9	Reservoir for a subcutaneous infusion set	12/24/2002
DE 40208664	Pen needle catheter connector	1/6/2003
DE 20016779 U1	Reusable medication delivery device	4/12/2001
EP 1 280 574	Micro infusion drug delivery device	11/30/2005

Application	Patent Applicate  Publication	Title	Filing Date	Country/	Status
Number	Number		1 mig Date	Application Number	<b>5</b>
PCT/US00/26861	WO 01/23020	Reusable medication	1/17/2001	Israel/148899	Abandoned
		delivery device		Germany/ 10048220.1	Pending
				Japan/ 2001-526228	Pending
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ireland/ 2000/0785	Abandoned
PCT/US00/34371	WO 01/41644	Constant speed blood	12/13/2000	Israel/150047	Abandoned
:		sample collection system		Europe/ 00988133.5	Abandoned
:		·		Japan/ 2001-542821	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01495	WO 01/52617	Subcutaneous injection set for use with a reservoir that	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552689	Pending
		has a septum		Europe/ 01904888.3	Abandoned
				Israel/ 150413	Abandoned
PCT/US01/01699	WO 01/52925	Pen Needle Assembly and Adapter	1/17/2001	Japan/ 2001-552971	Pending
				Europe/ 01904918.8	Abandoned
				Israel/150412	Abandoned
PCT/US01/14916	WO 01/85233	Micro infusion drug delivery device	5/8/2001	Japan/ 2001-581886	Pending
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Israel/ 152318	Abandoned
PCT/US02/03382	WO 02/068014	Subcutaneous injection set with secondary injection	2/15/2002	Europe/ 02709355.8	Pending
;		septum		Israel/ 157523	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-567377	Abandoned
PCT/US02/06701	WO 02/070037	Infusion hub assembly and fluid line disconnect	3/4/2002	Europe/ 02713755.3	Pending
		system		Israel/ 157561	Pending
				Japan/ 2002-569208	Pending
PCT/US02/08993	WO 02/076527	Adapter for medication cartridges	3/22/2002	None	Expired
PCT/US01/42975	WO 02/36042	Subcutaneous injection set tubing with solvent	11/6/2001	Europe/ 01990650.2	Pending
		bonding		Israel/ 155444	Abandoned
***				Japan/ 2002-538854	Abandoned
PCT/US03/06219	WO 03/072164	Insertion device for an insertion set and method of using the same	2/26/2003	Europe/ 03711322.2	Pending

International Patent Applications, Continued

Intelligational I	international rate of exponentions, Continued						
PCT/US03/27329	WO 2004/020020	Adapter connector for an infusion set and inserter system	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749304.6	Pending		
PCT/US03/27417	WO 2004/020021	Injector for a subcutaneous infusion set	9/2/2003	Europe/ 03749322.8	Pending		
PCT/US04/09700	WO 2004/091692	Infusion device having offset flow path	3/31/2004	None	Expired		

**Trademark Registrations** 

Mark Country		Registration Number	Registration Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE	United States	2688667	February 18, 2003	10
SIMPLECHOICE	Switzerland	508695	November 27, 2002	10
SIMPLECHOICE	European Community	2955300	February 19, 2004	10
TWIST	European Community	4627154	October 9, 2006	9, 10, 41

**Trademark Applications** 

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Intl. Class
SIMPLECHOICE TWIST	United States	78602733	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	United States	78602716	April 6, 2005	10
TWIST	Canada	1274199	September 30, 2005	10

## Copyrights

None

## **Copyright Applications**

None

## Trade Names, Trade Dress, Unregistered Trademarks, and Material Service Marks

None

## **Domain Names**

mysimplechoice.com

## **List of Agreements**

None

ATI-2271877v1

**RECORDED: 07/20/2007** REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0711